

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition (Civil) No.611 of 2003

KIRAN MAI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

JAYAPRAKASH

Respondent (s)

(With appln(s). for stay)

Date : 08/12/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s)Mr. V. Ramasubramanian,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. T. Harish Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned advocate for the respondent, the transfer petition is adjourned for six weeks for filing counter affidavit.

[ T.I. Rajput ][ Madhu Saxena ]  
Court Master Court Master